KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

00 ~NOO U WNRE

103 FREEMAN Brad
MARKVART Patrik
311 PITTENS Wesley
303 NEUBERT Marco
2 LJUNGBERG Erik

=

304 VON ZITZEWITZ Davide

302 ROMANCIK Jaromir
61 PAVONI Matteo
62 VERONA Andrea
317 VOGELS Hans
401 MICHELUZ Maurizio
308 NIJKAMP Robin
4 SKOOG Pontus

101 PELLEGRINELLI Nicolas
117 FACCHETTI Emanuele

405 DOLFING Lucas
104 DENT James
203 PITTENS Thierry
403 HELMICH Ondrej
313 SNOW Alex

63 DUBOST Thomas
109 FLOCKHART Fraser
409 WASSINK Mark
114 HELANDER Eemil

7 GUNNERHEIM Alexander

8 FLACK Luke
309 BRUIJSTEN Daan
406 BALAS Jan
402 UUSNA Rannar

408 KLEIN HANEVELD Bas

116 BRUSCHI Nicholo
305 COTTON Rudy
6 ZBORAN Tomas
67 SPANU Claudio
202 ROSSE Jonathan
307 NORDH Anton
310 BEREPION Alexis
201 CONFORTI Guido
68 ZIVNY Adolf
306 SERVAJEAN Swan
106 HADEK Jiri
71 RIDGWAY Jordan
407 RAMBOW Nico
213 SEFR Jakub
16 BIENE Priit
15 MOSCH Yannik
9 BURUD Kevin
73 KOUCKY Tomaz
211 VIERHUIZEN Rik

Movit

Fed
ACU
ACCR
KNMV
DMSB
SVEMO
DMSB
ACCR
FMI
FMI
KNMV
FMI
KNMV
SVEMO
FMI
FMI
KNMV
ACU
KNMV
ACCR
ACU
FFM
ACU
KNMV
SML
SVEMO
ACU
KNMV
ACCR
EMF
KNMV
FMI
FFM
SMF
FMI
FMS
SVEMO
FFM
FMI
ACCR
FFM
ACCR
ACU
DMSB
ACCR
EMF
DMSB
NMF
ACCR
KNMV

Nat
G.Britain
Czech. Rep
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Germany
Czech Rep.
Italy

Italy
Netherlands
Italy
Netherlands
Sweden
Italy

Italy
Netherland
G.Britain
Netherland
Czech Rep.
G. Britain
France
G.Britain
Netherland
Finland
Sweden
G.Britain
Netherlands
Czech Rep.
Estonia
Netherland
Italy
France
Slovakia
Italy
Switzerland
Sveden
France
Italy
Czech. Rep
France
Cech Rep.
Gr. Britain
Germany
Czech. Rep
Estonia
Germany
Norway
Czech. Rep
Netherland

Bike

KTM

KTM
Yamaha
KTM
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM

KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

™

Beta
Husqgvarna
Husgvarna
Sherco
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM
Sherco
KTM
Husgvarna
KTM
Husgvarna
Husgvarna
Husgvarna
KTM
Husgvarna
Yamaha
KTM

KTM
Suzuki
KTM

Beta

KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM
Husqgvarna
Husqgvarna
™

KTM

KTM

KTM

Total Result Time Test1

1:26:25,78
1:29:59,64
1:30:21,93
1:30:48,30
1:30:59,72
1:31:06,20
1:31:13,11
1:31:36,90
1:31:50,61
1:31:50,87
1:31:54,38
1:31:57,45
1:32:04,47
1:32:06,68
1:32:10,42
1:32:58,42
1:33:13,81
1:33:19,41
1:33:22,97
1:33:25,27
1:33:25,74
1:33:43,90
1:33:57,57
1:34:01,78
1:34:07,47
1:34:08,72
1:34:31,20
1:34:36,49
1:34:44,18
1:34:57,72
1:35:02,11
1:35:11,97
1:35:21,54
1:35:27,19
1:35:31,67
1:35:54,20
1:36:12,73
1:36:23,20
1:36:28,55
1:36:31,65
1:36:51,30
1:37:04,35
1:37:07,72
1:37:12,43
1:37:47,43
1:38:05,59
1:38:10,20
1:38:28,84
1:38:29,65

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

07:59,65
08:23,54
08:18,03
08:25,08
08:31,06
08:22,89
08:32,95
08:30,09
08:30,63
08:26,18
08:37,01
08:39,49
08:32,97
08:23,06
08:27,21
08:31,03
08:40,02
08:29,62
08:35,07
08:32,99
08:36,65
08:39,60
08:32,73
08:41,79
08:51,54
08:40,79
08:26,00
08:42,83
08:33,59
08:37,44
08:53,43
08:34,40
08:50,26
08:46,88
08:40,72
08:46,42
08:42,09
08:43,04
08:48,20
08:49,59
08:47,70
08:58,50
08:49,31
09:00,89
08:53,32
08:50,73
09:20,03
09:06,37
08:58,39

Overall

Test 2
07:05,78
07:32,48
07:27,31
07:28,82
07:25,84
07:29,03
07:38,42
07:34,27
07:29,20
07:26,55
07:36,18
07:32,57
07:32,41
07:27,85
07:33,30
07:37,14
07:37,85
07:32,41
07:37,97
07:44,92
07:36,13
07:39,57
07:47,13
07:42,55
07:50,05
07:48,81
07:31,96
07:43,31
07:45,35
07:45,20
07:57,56
07:53,99
07:56,56
07:45,72
07:41,93
07:44,84
07:44,36
07:47,50
07:47,99
07:52,60
07:59,43
07:59,47
07:57,48
08:12,79
08:09,25
08:03,15
08:00,99
08:04,25
08:04,52

Test 3
09:52,00
10:13,97
10:34,73
10:30,91
10:20,46
10:42,13
10:36,82
10:31,57
10:30,23
10:33,68
10:29,90
10:38,29
10:36,18
10:31,47
10:53,79
10:43,75
10:44,11
10:41,86
10:44,35
10:47,02
10:43,59
10:58,31
10:54,54
11:01,35
10:49,25
10:51,02
11:16,77
10:54,20
10:50,82
11:07,86
11:03,35
10:55,26
11:04,40
11:02,96
11:12,91
11:04,81
11:16,27
11:02,71
11:02,63
10:59,53
11:14,32
11:14,82
11:18,91
11:19,16
11:17,74
11:25,40
11:22,00
11:28,55
11:28,85

Test 4
03:48,26
03:55,11
03:52,19
03:57,67
04:00,31
04:13,19
03:54,88
04:02,91
04:02,16
04:08,62
04:05,53
03:59,75
04:05,54
04:02,23
04:03,34
03:59,33
04:07,75
04:03,87
04:10,26
03:56,60
04:10,05
04:04,59
04:03,76
04:06,28
04:13,13
04:13,16
03:55,29
04:05,98
03:57,05
04:03,85
04:08,85
04:08,60
04:12,68
04:08,30
04:07,95
04:06,30
04:15,63
04:12,95
04:09,62
04:22,64
04:14,24
04:13,83
04:12,30
04:13,94
04:11,61
04:18,41
04:13,38
04:24,73
04:12,93

Test 5
07:57,11
08:12,78
08:22,11
08:15,40
08:23,61
08:24,61
08:22,32
08:23,41
08:25,71
08:18,21
08:27,58
08:40,70
08:29,96
08:29,62
08:26,49
08:28,52
08:33,48
08:31,91
08:29,52
08:34,02
08:29,41
08:39,46
08:37,47
08:44,40
08:37,82
08:35,90
08:29,66
08:38,42
08:32,94
08:44,38
08:41,23
08:44,49
08:38,74
08:43,95
08:43,77
09:02,94
08:41,46
08:57,27
08:48,85
08:41,01
08:55,81
08:49,09
08:52,40
08:54,46
08:57,69
09:01,15
09:11,61
08:52,21
08:53,15

Test 6
07:05,92
07:25,59
07:20,52
07:25,89
07:28,68
07:24,55
07:22,70
07:26,93
07:30,34
07:28,31
07:28,51
07:30,20
07:25,46
07:35,78
07:32,19
07:46,09
07:42,05
07:34,21
07:36,71
07:35,19
07:31,04
07:37,85
07:50,99
07:44,14
07:41,18
07:42,61
07:37,38
07:40,33
07:59,58
07:45,82
07:43,35
07:42,47
07:44,22
07:47,30
07:54,65
07:40,52
07:57,81
07:52,76
07:56,01
08:05,70
07:57,74
07:53,77
07:54,50
08:02,04
07:54,14
08:01,11
07:55,06
07:59,11
08:01,22

Test 7
09:50,53
10:18,96
10:22,64
10:25,73
10:24,30
10:24,24
10:28,16
10:32,24
10:33,16
10:37,96
10:27,61
10:24,77
10:25,10
10:39,28
10:35,88
10:41,03
10:41,51
10:46,23
10:46,70
10:51,50
10:45,21
10:47,94
10:52,40
10:40,08
10:48,44
10:50,73
10:35,90
11:07,59
11:05,84
11:04,54
10:52,10
10:55,62
11:06,63
11:00,86
11:04,74
10:43,64
11:15,70
11:04,62
11:24,64
10:54,42
11:02,12
11:13,34
11:07,71
11:07,02
11:08,46
11:20,11
11:27,37
11:26,36
11:24,89

Test 8
03:47,96
03:56,21
03:53,18
04:04,10
04:01,44
03:55,28
03:56,69
04:01,26
04:00,49
04:02,44
04:02,08
03:56,98
04:00,82
04:03,33
03:59,75
04:00,61
04:07,39
04:01,09
04:01,71
03:59,44
04:05,74
04:00,67
04:01,24
04:02,88
04:07,13
04:04,35
03:55,64
04:07,37
04:02,64
04:03,08
04:17,35
04:14,04
04:07,70
04:10,50
04:11,30
04:18,02
04:10,92
04:11,42
04:10,07
04:32,48
04:12,22
04:10,70
04:09,90
04:07,27
04:09,40
04:18,81
04:12,03
04:17,94
04:13,30

Test 9
08:02,81
08:28,36
08:20,63
08:20,50
08:26,42
08:19,69
08:26,66
08:28,08
08:28,03
08:32,52
08:33,08
08:28,48
08:28,78
08:30,63
08:27,95
08:36,45
08:36,45
08:44,98
08:44,58
08:30,70
08:38,27
08:49,53
08:36,86
08:39,59
08:42,17
08:37,18
08:30,66
08:47,89
08:44,76
08:49,55
08:37,24
08:48,82
08:37,10
08:53,69
08:47,53
09:21,74
08:48,87
09:00,97
08:48,53
08:53,76
09:04,81
08:51,73
08:57,08
08:47,94
09:13,00
09:02,79
08:57,46
08:55,24
09:01,22

Test 10
07:08,11
07:24,99
07:20,75
07:22,74
07:21,78
07:26,90
07:22,17
07:25,55
07:29,59
07:28,23
07:32,91
07:30,61
07:44,65
07:33,41
07:30,42
07:38,11
07:36,89
07:36,83
07:39,54
07:49,46
07:37,25
07:39,20
07:39,23
07:40,20
07:33,69
07:37,67
08:15,18
07:47,00
07:48,89
07:44,78
07:47,91
07:50,81
07:48,62
07:50,14
07:46,17
07:46,20
07:54,61
07:50,13
07:45,69
07:54,15
07:58,58
07:58,63
08:05,71
07:51,51
08:09,99
08:03,97
07:58,24
07:56,84
08:12,50

" g

o

Test 11
09:58,79
10:13,95
10:33,86
10:27,96
10:31,97
10:27,22
10:27,44
10:39,01
10:50,48
10:47,97
10:32,44
10:38,88
10:33,59
10:45,46
10:37,67
10:52,64
10:40,10
11:06,35
10:51,20
11:03,36
10:59,65
10:43,84
11:01,91
10:54,67
10:45,45
10:50,48
11:47,91
10:55,82
11:19,83
11:07,61
10:54,06
11:07,28
11:05,51
11:00,26
11:10,01
11:03,42
11:12,78
11:13,72
11:32,97
11:07,29
11:14,18
11:22,08
11:27,55
11:22,66
11:31,17
11:22,75
11:22,88
11:32,70
11:40,97

M MCTORRUCCRS
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Test 12
03:48,85
03:53,70
03:55,98
04:03,49
04:03,83
03:56,47
03:53,90
04:01,58
04:00,59
04:00,22
04:01,55
03:56,71
04:09,00
04:04,56
04:02,44
04:03,74
04:06,20
04:10,05
04:05,35
04:00,07
04:12,75
04:03,32
03:59,32
04:03,87
04:07,61
04:16,03
04:08,85
04:05,73
04:02,88
04:03,60
04:05,68
04:16,20
04:09,12
04:16,62
04:09,99
04:15,36
04:12,22
04:26,11
04:13,35
04:18,48
04:10,14
04:18,39
04:14,87
04:12,76
04:11,67
04:17,23
04:09,17
04:24,54
04:17,73

Other Code

00:10



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

70 ALLERS Jan
314 RIKHOF Vincent
17 WALTON Alex
412 VAN HOOF Mathias

118 MAGIEROWSKI Damian

111 WAHLSTROM Erik
312 SEVELA Miroslav
501 KRYWULT Sebastian
316 HOLTMEULEN Robin
502 GOTTVALD Martin
209 FINDLING Eddie
212 BERGHORST Jordie
10 KARGUL Gregorz
504 PAAVOLA Mika
506 VINTERS Janis
503 LENSELINK Peter
413 SLOOT Bjorn
79 DEVOULX Isaac
319 KOTTEK Milan
321 BALANCHE Edouard
12 HAMNAS Albin
507 LEPONIEMI Marko
517 ANDERSSON Patrik
519 KNUIMAN Henk
601 DANIELS Jane
74 FRIEDRICH Robert
210 GUNNERHEIM Felix
120 ZAHUSTEL Jakub
207 KULHANEK Martin
511 GRIMM Mario
510 LINDROOS Pasi
320 BAREL Fabien
605 KLINK Nina
604 BERZELIUS Hanna
521 WOLTING erwin
602 NYQVIST Marita
611 BRAAM Kimberley
520 GONLAG Bram
522 DOKOUPIL Petr
610 BERREZ Juliette
512 ELM Olle
607 ROCHE Valerie
516 ANDERSSON Christer
518 SCHUTTEL Dirk
606 SIEKKINEN Jennifer

609 KARIKUUSI Annamaria
13 DE SCHAEPMEESTER

64 BEAUD Alexis

Movit

Fed
DMSB
KNMV
ACU
FMB
PZM
SVEMO
SMF
PZM
KNMV
SMF
DMSB
KNMV
PZM
SML
LaMSF
KNMV
KNMV
FFM
ACCR
FFM
SVEMO
SML
SVEMO
KNMV
ACU
ACCR
SVEMO
SMF
ACCR
DMSB
SML
FFM
KNMV
SVEMO
KNMV
SML
KNMV
KNMV
ACCR
FFM
SVEMO
FFM
SVEMO
KNMV
SML
SML
FMB
FFM

Nat
Germany
Netherlands
G.Britain
Belgium
Poland
Sweden
Slovakia
Poland
Netherlands

Czech. Rep.

Germany
Netherland
Poland
Finland
Latvia
Netherlands
Netherland
France
Czech Rep.
France
Sweden
Finland
Sweden
Netherlands
G.Britain
Czech. Rep
Sweden
Slovakia
Czech. Rep
Germany
Finland
France
Netherland
Sweden
Netherlands
Finland
Netherland
Netherlands

Czech. Rep.

France
Sweden
France
Sweden
Netherlands
Finland
Finland
Belgium
France

Bike

KT™M

™

KT™M

Beta

KT™M
Yamaha
KTM

KTM

KTM
Husqgvarna
Sherco
Yamaha
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM

Beta
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM
Husgvarna
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM

KTM
Husgvarna
Sherco
KTM
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM

KTM
Yamaha
Husqgvarna
KTM

Beta
Yamaha
KTM
Sherco
KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM
Yamaha
KTM
Husgvarna

Total Result Time Test1

1:38:30,44
1:38:52,41
1:39:01,27
1:39:24,32
1:39:27,31
1:39:30,00
1:40:17,25
1:40:55,06
1:41:03,44
1:41:18,86
1:41:24,90
1:41:29,99
1:41:30,13
1:41:33,71
1:41:38,13
1:41:42,63
1:41:56,66
1:42:31,19
1:42:36,70
1:42:42,30
1:43:14,74
1:43:43,62
1:43:44,54
1:43:48,93
1:44:02,82
1:44:14,56
1:44:45,81
1:45:25,74
1:45:31,45
1:46:43,08
1:46:58,90
1:47:51,49
1:48:50,19
1:49:02,07
1:49:15,34
1:49:18,87
1:50:54,21
1:52:29,07
1:53:07,59
1:53:54,66
1:54:17,59
1:56:46,18
1:57:03,75
1:57:09,23
1:58:41,40
2:07:08,26

00:00
00:00
00:02
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:03
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:01
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

09:13,24
09:00,71
09:04,28
09:06,57
09:24,93
09:01,63
09:01,31
09:11,89
09:05,48
09:18,87
09:09,52
09:10,09
09:32,60
09:17,65
09:15,48
09:26,51
09:14,34
08:37,91
09:41,70
09:04,74
09:37,41
09:15,09
09:20,29
09:34,55
09:15,81
09:02,97
09:27,08
09:31,67
09:47,51
09:46,24
09:44,72
09:52,35
09:36,27
09:59,28
09:50,82
09:52,32
09:45,55
10:02,10
09:58,70
10:09,30
10:13,60
10:24,33
10:21,77
10:33,85
11:09,86
10:49,35
10:11,07
08:40,70

Overall

Test 2
08:25,92
08:03,71
07:55,30
08:05,97
08:18,22
08:06,61
08:17,04
08:52,86
08:06,23
08:21,84
08:09,85
08:27,08
08:23,26
08:25,56
08:21,15
08:16,34
08:28,76
07:36,88
08:24,43
10:19,20
08:30,75
08:08,97
08:23,86
08:34,36
08:29,49
08:15,47
08:31,25
08:40,87
08:08,03
08:47,54
08:40,03
08:58,45
08:59,90
08:49,64
08:48,50
08:49,82
08:57,77
08:56,55
09:25,15
09:12,28
09:03,22
09:13,83
09:15,76
09:25,22
09:52,41
10:07,82

Test 3
11:29,48
11:52,58
11:04,75
11:32,00
11:19,59
11:20,47
11:16,41
11:51,25
11:40,11
11:40,72
11:50,17
11:58,65
11:52,72
11:44,88
11:50,54
11:44,31
11:42,30
10:28,04
11:48,92
11:37,91
11:46,53
11:42,46
11:58,74
12:04,68
11:58,65
12:19,62
12:05,93
12:03,72
11:45,23
12:25,80
12:14,53
12:46,03
12:42,59
12:26,78
12:56,17
12:31,99
13:04,98
13:26,36
13:30,91
13:06,82
13:32,73
13:10,91
14:04,23
13:46,07
13:31,02
14:28,50

Test 4
04:35,42
04:16,37
04:30,60
04:24,00
04:22,60
04:18,98
04:11,48
04:28,03
04:18,86
04:28,85
04:25,01
04:23,96
04:19,77
04:41,90
04:22,09
04:19,48
04:17,21
04:00,99
04:34,10
04:15,12
04:26,49
04:58,13
04:34,34
04:27,55
04:37,16
04:24,70
04:33,52
04:40,56
04:20,96
04:32,80
04:33,68
05:10,38
04:34,54
05:07,11
04:47,46
04:50,04
04:39,36
04:52,73
05:05,45
05:04,78
05:06,80
05:10,54
05:10,76
05:13,24
05:14,08
05:29,02

Test 5
09:17,50
09:02,46
08:49,40
08:54,63
08:53,23
08:56,56
09:04,18
09:04,70
09:28,09
09:14,20
09:05,55
09:14,25
09:16,11
09:11,83
09:23,15
09:13,23
09:18,26
08:33,48
09:19,10
09:05,11
09:21,19
09:28,48
09:24,16
09:27,41
09:39,58
09:08,27
09:40,36
09:26,49
09:12,87
09:30,65
09:57,29
09:48,46
09:40,64
09:52,31
09:55,35
09:58,26
09:46,81
10:14,14
10:13,94
10:07,17
10:22,64
10:29,10
10:49,98
10:40,03
10:29,50
11:33,06

Test 6
08:04,68
08:08,46
07:49,42
08:05,25
07:59,88
08:04,23
07:58,50
08:05,08
08:22,89
08:13,48
08:28,83
08:13,85
08:06,63
08:13,73
08:18,71
08:23,30
08:25,70
10:33,30
08:24,14
08:08,07
08:25,32
08:22,24
08:28,38
08:30,25
08:33,81
08:24,50
08:31,99
08:25,63
08:30,76
08:50,19
08:36,55
08:47,81
08:55,80
08:41,97
08:47,47
08:54,04
09:01,81
09:05,82
09:24,11
09:15,70
09:13,30
09:35,57
09:34,69
09:22,98
09:31,41
10:24,53

Test 7
11:13,18
11:18,35
11:06,29
11:30,12
11:52,44
11:31,93
11:55,11
11:23,15
11:44,83
11:43,58
11:43,46
11:51,98
11:32,41
11:46,38
11:46,63
11:48,54
11:47,43
11:38,21
11:48,58
11:48,74
11:53,60
11:35,50
12:01,70
11:55,45
12:08,22
11:34,37
12:03,45
12:36,05
11:54,06
12:18,24
12:25,86
12:12,18
12:36,34
12:35,03
12:48,59
12:38,77
12:50,68
13:08,81
13:00,09
13:18,75
13:03,91
13:41,99
13:26,72
13:52,65
14:06,54
14:53,38

Test 8
04:05,94
04:12,19
04:14,91
04:28,50
04:14,31
04:24,57
04:15,91
04:23,77
04:19,90
04:27,83
04:28,67
04:19,21
04:25,28
04:27,53
04:25,87
04:16,09
04:19,41
04:10,56
04:32,07
04:16,40
04:21,58
04:26,07
04:35,76
04:25,30
04:32,64
04:17,89
04:39,06
04:33,86
04:38,00
04:57,34
04:39,51
04:42,07
04:37,88
04:48,42
04:48,80
04:44,60
04:42,53
04:57,39
05:01,14
05:01,68
04:58,00
05:11,06
05:11,95
04:58,26
05:12,34
05:36,33

Test 9
08:50,53
09:07,68
09:09,86
09:10,66
09:08,92
09:05,87
09:31,09
08:58,79
09:22,00
09:15,75
09:16,23
09:16,10
09:18,16
09:10,85
09:14,62
09:18,54
09:18,60
09:13,80
09:16,13
09:13,86
09:30,07
09:14,10
09:25,71
09:40,25
09:32,30
11:37,19
09:30,32
09:37,14
09:38,74
09:41,19
09:56,12
09:50,58
09:45,19
10:06,14
09:50,78
09:56,64
10:07,98
10:12,21
10:06,23
10:30,22
10:22,88
10:51,94
10:43,39
10:31,03
10:46,65
11:43,67

Test 10
07:51,52
08:12,46
07:49,30
08:10,76
07:58,94
08:11,53
08:12,69
08:06,46
08:18,99
08:16,89
08:26,21
08:13,64
08:10,72
08:06,83
08:18,92
08:28,88
08:34,67
09:08,63
08:13,95
08:17,79
08:24,58
08:29,60
08:32,40
08:31,70
08:30,66
08:28,59
08:45,98
08:39,64
08:33,05
08:36,99
08:49,82
08:29,97
09:08,83
09:03,76
08:48,49
09:05,02
09:19,07
09:12,37
09:06,97
09:27,35
09:28,57
09:44,46
09:27,73
09:25,80
09:35,86
10:46,24

g

L

Test 11
11:20,16
11:27,43
11:09,90
11:35,47
11:38,38
11:54,63
12:15,73
11:51,84
11:53,87
11:44,34
11:52,43
12:00,67
12:08,14
11:54,44
11:56,25
12:01,92
12:05,25
11:22,69
11:51,04
12:18,90
12:02,43
12:21,89
12:18,64
12:05,05
12:09,33
12:14,72
12:12,29
12:25,80
14:23,13
12:25,35
12:43,90
12:19,36
13:22,97
12:50,33
13:00,46
12:59,03
13:46,05
13:26,42
13:18,26
13:34,12
13:50,13
13:56,17
13:57,58
14:17,56
13:59,45
15:37,49

M MCTORRUCCRS
N Veone

Test 12
04:02,89
04:10,00
04:17,27
04:20,40
04:15,88
04:32,99
04:17,79
04:27,23
04:22,20
04:32,50
04:28,97
04:20,52
04:24,34
04:32,12
04:24,74
04:25,50
04:24,73
04:06,71
04:42,56
04:16,47
04:54,78
04:41,07
04:40,55
04:32,38
04:35,18
04:26,26
04:44,58
04:44,30
04:39,12
04:50,74
04:36,88
04:43,85
04:49,24
04:41,30
04:52,44
04:58,34
04:51,63
04:54,17
04:56,65
05:06,48
05:01,80
05:16,27
04:59,20
05:02,54
05:12,28

05:38,86

Other Code

00:10

00:10



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor Fed Nat

X 65 MENCHELLI Matteo FMI Italy

X 75 MICHEL Gregoire FFM France

X 76 MACORITTO Lorenzo FMI Italy

X 78 BULLY Clement FFM France

X 102 BORJESSON Jesper SVEMO Sweden
X 108 TOMICZEK Adam PZM Poland

X 115 GUSTAFSON Hugo SVEMO Sweden
X 315 VAN TULDER Bob KNMV  Netherlands
X 404 RISSE Mark DMSB  Germany
X 415 FLICK Xavier FFM France

X 603 ROSSAT Audrey FFM France

Movit

Bike Total Result Time T
KTM - -
Yamaha - -
KTM - -
KTM - -
Husqgvarna - -
KTM - -
Beta - -
KTM - -
Beta - -
Sherco - -
Husgvarna - -

estl

08:46,44
09:08,36
08:32,57
09:27,43
08:14,55
08:23,66
11:32,20
10:04,48
08:43,73
08:29,21
09:58,43

Overall

Test 2

11:21,04
08:04,52
07:36,75
07:20,36
07:39,52
08:57,34
07:48,31
07:37,56
09:10,44

Test 3

11:33,86

Test 4

04:24,41

Test 5

10:52,51 04:10,51 08:42,17

10:15,45
11:18,12

12:55,22
10:45,68
13:12,03

03:53,55
04:24,41

04:29,04
04:06,98
05:09,44

08:07,63

08:57,10
08:36,85
10:19,48

Test 6

09:15,96

11:39,66
09:25,79

Test 7 Test 8

11:03,91 04:34,72
13:16,73 05:00,15

Test 9

Test 10

Test 11

—4 ?'@#ﬁé {

Test 12

FACTOFRUCCRS
YRRENMGNG

Other Code



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

=

O OVWoO~NOOUhWNPRE

1 MARKVART Patrik
2 LJUNGBERG Erik
4 SKOOG Pontus
7 GUNNERHEIM Alexander
8 FLACK Luke
6 ZBORAN Tomas
15 MOSCH Yannik
9 BURUD Kevin
10 KARGUL Gregorz
12 HAMNAS Albin
13 DE SCHAEPMEESTER

Movit

Fed
ACCR
SVEMO
SVEMO
SVEMO
ACU
SMF
DMSB
NMF
PZM
SVEMO
FMB

Nat
Czech. Rep
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
G.Britain
Slovakia
Germany
Norway
Poland
Sweden
Belgium

Bike

KTM
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM
Sherco
KTM

™

KTM

KTM
Husgvarna
KTM

1:29:59,64
1:30:59,72
1:32:04,47
1:34:07,47
1:34:08,72
1:35:21,54
1:38:05,59
1:38:10,20
1:41:30,13
1:43:14,74

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

Total Result Time Test1

08:23,54
08:31,06
08:32,97
08:51,54
08:40,79
08:50,26
08:50,73
09:20,03
09:32,60
09:37,41
10:11,07

Test 2

07:32,48
07:25,84
07:32,41
07:50,05
07:48,81
07:56,56
08:03,15
08:00,99
08:23,26
08:30,75

JE1

Test 3

10:13,97
10:20,46
10:36,18
10:49,25
10:51,02
11:04,40
11:25,40
11:22,00
11:52,72
11:46,53

Test 4

03:55,11
04:00,31
04:05,54
04:13,13
04:13,16
04:12,68
04:18,41
04:13,38
04:19,77
04:26,49

Test 5

08:12,78
08:23,61
08:29,96
08:37,82
08:35,90
08:38,74
09:01,15
09:11,61
09:16,11
09:21,19

Test 6

07:25,59
07:28,68
07:25,46
07:41,18
07:42,61
07:44,22
08:01,11
07:55,06
08:06,63
08:25,32

Test 7

10:18,96
10:24,30
10:25,10
10:48,44
10:50,73
11:06,63
11:20,11
11:27,37
11:32,41
11:53,60

Test 8

03:56,21
04:01,44
04:00,82
04:07,13
04:04,35
04:07,70
04:18,81
04:12,03
04:25,28
04:21,58

Test 9

08:28,36
08:26,42
08:28,78
08:42,17
08:37,18
08:37,10
09:02,79
08:57,46
09:18,16
09:30,07

Test 10

07:24,99
07:21,78
07:44,65
07:33,69
07:37,67
07:48,62
08:03,97
07:58,24
08:10,72
08:24,58

=

o

L

Test 11
10:13,95
10:31,97
10:33,59
10:45,45
10:50,48
11:05,51
11:22,75
11:22,88
12:08,14
12:02,43

Test 12
03:53,70
04:03,83
04:09,00
04:07,61
04:16,03
04:09,12
04:17,23
04:09,17
04:24,34
04:54,78

M MCTORRUCCRS
N Veone

Other Code



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

X X X X X

1

PO OWOO~NOOJOA~WN

o

61 PAVONI Matteo

62 VERONA Andrea
63 DUBOST Thomas
67 SPANU Claudio

68 ZIVNY Adolf

71 RIDGWAY Jordan
73 KOUCKY Tomaz

70 ALLERS Jan

17 WALTON Alex

79 DEVOULX Isaac

74 FRIEDRICH Robert
64 BEAUD Alexis

65 MENCHELLI Matteo
75 MICHEL Gregoire
76 MACORITTO Lorenzo
78 BULLY Clement

Movit

Fed
FMI
FMI
FFM
FMI
ACCR
ACU
ACCR
DMSB
ACU
FFM
ACCR
FFM
FMI
FFM
FMI
FFM

Nat Bike
Italy KTM
Italy Husqvarna
France KTM
Italy Husqvarna

Czech. Rep KTM
Gr. Britain Husqgvarna
Czech. Rep KTM
Germany KTM
G.Britain  KTM

France Husqgvarna
Czech. Rep KTM
France Husqgvarna
Italy KTM
France Yamaha
Italy KTM

France KTM

Total Result

1:31:36,90
1:31:50,61
1:33:25,74
1:35:27,19
1:36:28,55
1:37:04,35
1:38:28,84
1:38:30,44
1:39:01,27
1:42:31,19
1:44:14,56

Time Test1

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:02
00:03
00:00

08:30,09
08:30,63
08:36,65
08:46,88
08:48,20
08:58,50
09:06,37
09:13,24
09:04,28
08:37,91
09:02,97
08:40,70
08:46,44
09:08,36
08:32,57
09:27,43

Test 2
07:34,27
07:29,20
07:36,13
07:45,72
07:47,99
07:59,47
08:04,25
08:25,92
07:55,30
07:36,88
08:15,47
11:21,04
08:04,52
07:36,75

JuU20

Test 3
10:31,57
10:30,23
10:43,59
11:02,96
11:02,63
11:14,82
11:28,55
11:29,48
11:04,75
10:28,04
12:19,62

11:33,86
10:52,51

Test 4
04:02,91
04:02,16
04:10,05
04:08,30
04:09,62
04:13,83
04:24,73
04:35,42
04:30,60
04:00,99
04:24,70

04:24,41
04:10,51

Test5
08:23,41
08:25,71
08:29,41
08:43,95
08:48,85
08:49,09
08:52,21
09:17,50
08:49,40
08:33,48
09:08,27

08:42,17

Test 6
07:26,93
07:30,34
07:31,04
07:47,30
07:56,01
07:53,77
07:59,11
08:04,68
07:49,42
10:33,30
08:24,50

Test 7
10:32,24
10:33,16
10:45,21
11:00,86
11:24,64
11:13,34
11:26,36
11:13,18
11:06,29
11:38,21
11:34,37

Test 8
04:01,26
04:00,49
04:05,74
04:10,50
04:10,07
04:10,70
04:17,94
04:05,94
04:14,91
04:10,56
04:17,89

Test9
08:28,08
08:28,03
08:38,27
08:53,69
08:48,53
08:51,73
08:55,24
08:50,53
09:09,86
09:13,80
11:37,19

Test 10
07:25,55
07:29,59
07:37,25
07:50,14
07:45,69
07:58,63
07:56,84
07:51,52
07:49,30
09:08,63
08:28,59

=4

=

Test 11
10:39,01
10:50,48
10:59,65
11:00,26
11:32,97
11:22,08
11:32,70
11:20,16
11:09,90
11:22,69
12:14,72

—E-“rissﬂ \

Test 12
04:01,58
04:00,59
04:12,75
04:16,62
04:13,35
04:18,39
04:24,54
04:02,89
04:17,27
04:06,71
04:26,26

FAOTOFRUCERS
YHEEMGING

Other Code



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

X X X X

103 FREEMAN Brad
101 PELLEGRINELLI Nicolas
117 FACCHETTI Emanuele
104 DENT James
109 FLOCKHART Fraser
114 HELANDER Eemil
116 BRUSCHI Nicholo
106 HADEK Jiri

16 BIENE Priit
118 MAGIEROWSKI Damian
111 WAHLSTROM Erik
120 ZAHUSTEL Jakub
102 BORJESSON Jesper
108 TOMICZEK Adam
115 GUSTAFSON Hugo
415 FLICK Xavier

Movit

Fed Nat
ACU G.Britain
FMI Italy
FMI Italy

ACU G.Britain
ACU G.Britain
SML Finland
FMI Italy
ACCR Cech Rep.
EMF Estonia
PZM Poland
SVEMO Sweden
SMF Slovakia
SVEMO Sweden
PZM Poland
SVEMO Sweden
FFM France

Bike

KTM

KTM

KTM

Beta

KTM

KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM
Husgvarna
KTM
Yamaha
KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM

Beta
Sherco

Total Result
1:26:25,78
1:32:06,68
1:32:10,42
1:33:13,81
1:33:43,90
1:34:01,78
1:35:02,11
1:36:51,30
1:37:47,43
1:39:27,31
1:39:30,00
1:45:25,74

Time Test1

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

07:59,65
08:23,06
08:27,21
08:40,02
08:39,60
08:41,79
08:53,43
08:47,70
08:53,32
09:24,93
09:01,63
09:31,67
08:14,55
08:23,66
11:32,20
08:29,21

Test 2
07:05,78
07:27,85
07:33,30
07:37,85
07:39,57
07:42,55
07:57,56
07:59,43
08:09,25
08:18,22
08:06,61
08:40,87
07:20,36
07:39,52

07:37,56

JE23

Test 3
09:52,00
10:31,47
10:53,79
10:44,11
10:58,31
11:01,35
11:03,35
11:14,32
11:17,74
11:19,59
11:20,47
12:03,72
10:15,45
11:18,12

10:45,68

Test 4
03:48,26
04:02,23
04:03,34
04:07,75
04:04,59
04:06,28
04:08,85
04:14,24
04:11,61
04:22,60
04:18,98
04:40,56
03:53,55
04:24,41

04:06,98

Test 5
07:57,11
08:29,62
08:26,49
08:33,48
08:39,46
08:44,40
08:41,23
08:55,81
08:57,69
08:53,23
08:56,56
09:26,49
08:07,63

08:36,85

Test 6
07:05,92
07:35,78
07:32,19
07:42,05
07:37,85
07:44,14
07:43,35
07:57,74
07:54,14
07:59,88
08:04,23
08:25,63
09:15,96

11:39,66

Test 7
09:50,53
10:39,28
10:35,88
10:41,51
10:47,94
10:40,08
10:52,10
11:02,12
11:08,46
11:52,44
11:31,93
12:36,05

11:03,91

Test 8
03:47,96
04:03,33
03:59,75
04:07,39
04:00,67
04:02,88
04:17,35
04:12,22
04:09,40
04:14,31
04:24,57
04:33,86

04:34,72

Test 9
08:02,81
08:30,63
08:27,95
08:36,45
08:49,53
08:39,59
08:37,24
09:04,81
09:13,00
09:08,92
09:05,87
09:37,14

Test 10
07:08,11
07:33,41
07:30,42
07:36,89
07:39,20
07:40,20
07:47,91
07:58,58
08:09,99
07:58,94
08:11,53
08:39,64

=

Test 11
09:58,79
10:45,46
10:37,67
10:40,10
10:43,84
10:54,67
10:54,06
11:14,18
11:31,17
11:38,38
11:54,63
12:25,80

M MDTORRUCCRS
N 'Hemono

Test 12
03:48,85
04:04,56
04:02,44
04:06,20
04:03,32
04:03,87
04:05,68
04:10,14
04:11,67
04:15,88
04:32,99
04:44,30

Other Code



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

1

©CoO~NOO U WN

203 PITTENS Thierry
202 ROSSE Jonathan
201 CONFORTI Guido
213 SEFR Jakub

211 VIERHUIZEN Rik
209 FINDLING Eddie
212 BERGHORST Jordie
210 GUNNERHEIM Felix
207 KULHANEK Martin

Movit

Fed Nat Bike
KNMV  Netherland Husqvarna
FMS Switzerland Yamaha
FMI Italy Suzuki
ACCR Czech. Rep Husqgvarna
KNMV  Netherland KTM
DMSB Germany  Sherco
KNMV  Netherland Yamaha
SVEMO Sweden KTM
ACCR Czech. Rep Husgvarna

Total Result Time Test1

1:33:19,41
1:35:31,67
1:36:23,20
1:37:12,43
1:38:29,65
1:41:24,90
1:41:29,99
1:44:45,81
1:45:31,45

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

08:29,62
08:40,72
08:43,04
09:00,89
08:58,39
09:09,52
09:10,09
09:27,08
09:47,51

Test 2
07:32,41
07:41,93
07:47,50
08:12,79
08:04,52
08:09,85
08:27,08
08:31,25
08:08,03

SE1

Test 3
10:41,86
11:12,91
11:02,71
11:19,16
11:28,85
11:50,17
11:58,65
12:05,93
11:45,23

Test 4
04:03,87
04:07,95
04:12,95
04:13,94
04:12,93
04:25,01
04:23,96
04:33,52
04:20,96

Test5
08:31,91
08:43,77
08:57,27
08:54,46
08:53,15
09:05,55
09:14,25
09:40,36
09:12,87

Test 6
07:34,21
07:54,65
07:52,76
08:02,04
08:01,22
08:28,83
08:13,85
08:31,99
08:30,76

Test 7
10:46,23
11:04,74
11:04,62
11:07,02
11:24,89
11:43,46
11:51,98
12:03,45
11:54,06

Test 8
04:01,09
04:11,30
04:11,42
04:07,27
04:13,30
04:28,67
04:19,21
04:39,06
04:38,00

Test 9
08:44,98
08:47,53
09:00,97
08:47,94
09:01,22
09:16,23
09:16,10
09:30,32
09:38,74

Test 10
07:36,83
07:46,17
07:50,13
07:51,51
08:12,50
08:26,21
08:13,64
08:45,98
08:33,05

—

Test 11
11:06,35
11:10,01
11:13,72
11:22,66
11:40,97
11:52,43
12:00,67
12:12,29
14:23,13

M MOTOFRUCERS
UHRENMGNG

V4

Test 12
04:10,05
04:09,99
04:26,11
04:12,76
04:17,73
04:28,97
04:20,52
04:44,58
04:39,12

Other Code



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2 SE2 = = E’é:ﬂ
: - v TH-A‘E.F§E'N— . MOTOFRUCIRS

e A V4
Pos Num Name Competitor Fed Nat Bike Total Result Time Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Other Code

1 311 PITTENS Wesley KNMV  Netherlands Yamaha 1:30:21,93 00:00 08:18,03 07:27,31 10:34,73 03:52,19 08:22,11 07:20,52 10:22,64 03:53,18 08:20,63 07:20,75 10:33,86 03:55,98

2 303 NEUBERT Marco DMSB Germany KTM 1:30:48,30 00:00 08:25,08 07:28,82 10:30,91 03:57,67 08:15,40 07:25,89 10:25,73 04:04,10 08:20,50 07:22,74 10:27,96 04:03,49

3 304 VON ZITZEWITZ Davide DMSB Germany KTM 1:31:06,20 00:00 08:22,89 07:29,03 10:42,13 04:13,19 08:24,61 07:24,55 10:24,24 03:55,28 08:19,69 07:26,90 10:27,22 03:56,47

4 302 ROMANCIK Jaromir ACCR CzechRep. KTM 1:31:13,11 00:00 08:32,95 07:38,42 10:36,82 03:54,88 08:22,32 07:22,70 10:28,16 03:56,69 08:26,66 07:22,17 10:27,44 03:53,90 00:10 S
5 317 VOGELS Hans KNMV  Netherlands KTM 1:31:50,87 00:00 08:26,18 07:26,55 10:33,68 04:08,62 08:18,21 07:28,31 10:37,96 04:02,44 08:32,52 07:28,23 10:47,97 04:00,22

6 308 NIJKAMP Robin KNMV  Netherlands KTM 1:31:57,45 00:00 08:39,49 07:32,57 10:38,29 03:59,75 08:40,70 07:30,20 10:24,77 03:56,98 08:28,48 07:30,61 10:38,88 03:56,71

7 313 SNOW Alex ACU G. Britain Sherco 1:33:25,27 00:00 08:32,99 07:44,92 10:47,02 03:56,60 08:34,02 07:35,19 10:51,50 03:59,44 08:30,70 07:49,46 11:03,36  04:00,07

8 309 BRUIJSTEN Daan KNMV  Netherlands KTM 1:34:31,20 00:00 08:26,00 07:31,96 11:16,77 03:55,29 08:29,66 07:37,38 10:35,90 03:55,64 08:30,66 08:15,18 11:47,91 04:08,85

9 305 COTTON Rudy FFM France Husqvarna 1:35:11,97 00:00 08:34,40 07:53,99 10:55,26 04:08,60 08:44,49 07:42,47 10:55,62 04:14,04 08:48,82 07:50,81 11:07,28 04:16,20
10 307 NORDH Anton SVEMO Sveden KTM 1:35:54,20 00:00 08:46,42 07:44,84 11:04,81 04:06,30 09:02,94 07:40,52 10:43,64 04:18,02 09:21,74 07:46,20 11:03,42 04:15,36
11 310 BEREPION Alexis FFM France KTM 1:36:12,73 00:00 08:42,09 07:44,36 11:16,27 04:15,63 08:41,46 07:57,81 11:15,70 04:10,92 08:48,87 07:54,61 11:12,78 04:12,22
12 306 SERVAJEAN Swan FFM France Beta 1:36:31,65 00:00 08:49,59 07:52,60 10:59,53 04:22,64 08:41,01 08:0570 10:54,42 04:32,48 08:53,76 07:54,15 11:07,29 04:18,48
13 314 RIKHOF Vincent KNMV  Netherlands TM 1:38:52,41 00:00 09:00,71 08:03,71 11:52,58 04:16,37 09:02,46 08:08,46 11:18,35 04:12,19 09:07,68 08:12,46 11:27,43 04:10,00
14 312 SEVELA Miroslav SMF Slovakia KTM 1:40:17,25 00:00 09:01,31 08:17,04 11:16,41 04:11,48 09:04,18 07:58,50 11:55,11 04:15,91 09:31,09 08:12,69 12:15,73 04:17,79
15 316 HOLTMEULEN Robin KNMV  Netherlands KTM 1:41:03,44 00:00 09:05,48 08:06,23 11:40,11 04:18,86 09:28,09 08:22,89 11:44,83 04:19,90 09:22,00 08:18,99 11:53,87 04:22,20
16 319 KOTTEK Milan ACCR Czech Rep. KTM 1:42:36,70 00:00 09:41,70 08:24,43 11:48,92 04:34,10 09:19,10 08:24,14 11:48,58 04:32,07 09:16,13 08:13,95 11:51,04 04:42,56
17 321 BALANCHE Edouard FFM France KTM 1:42:42,30 00:00 09:04,74 10:19,20 11:37,91 04:15,12 09:05,11 08:08,07 11:48,74 04:16,40 09:13,86 08:17,79 12:18,90 04:16,47
18 320 BAREL Fabien FFM France Husgvarna 1:47:51,49 00:00 09:52,35 08:58,45 12:46,03 05:10,38 09:48,46 08:47,81 12:12,18 04:42,07 09:50,58 08:29,97 12:19,36 04:43,85 00:10 S

X 315 VAN TULDER Bob KNMV  Netherlands KTM - - 10:04,48 08:57,34 - - - - - - - - - -

Movit



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

1

O O©WOoO~NO®UA~WN

x
=

401 MICHELUZ Maurizio
405 DOLFING Lucas
403 HELMICH Ondrej
409 WASSINK Mark
406 BALAS Jan

402 UUSNA Rannar

408 KLEIN HANEVELD Bas
407 RAMBOW Nico

412 VAN HOOF Mathias
413 SLOOT Bjorn

404 RISSE Mark

Movit

Fed
FM
KNMV
ACCR
KNMV
ACCR
EMF
KNMV
DMSB
FMB
KNMV
DMSB

Nat
Italy
Netherland

Czech Rep.

Netherland

Czech Rep.

Estonia
Netherland
Germany
Belgium
Netherland
Germany

Bike
Husgvarna
™
Husgvarna
KTM
Husgvarna
KTM
Husqgvarna
KTM

Beta

Beta

Beta

Total Result

1:31:54,38
1:32:58,42
1:33:22,97
1:33:57,57
1:34:36,49
1:34:44,18
1:34:57,72
1:37:07,72
1:39:24,32
1:41:56,66

Time Test1

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

08:37,01
08:31,03
08:35,07
08:32,73
08:42,83
08:33,59
08:37,44
08:49,31
09:06,57
09:14,34
08:43,73

Test 2
07:36,18
07:37,14
07:37,97
07:47,13
07:43,31
07:45,35
07:45,20
07:57,48
08:05,97
08:28,76
07:48,31

SE3

Test 3
10:29,90
10:43,75
10:44,35
10:54,54
10:54,20
10:50,82
11:07,86
11:18,91
11:32,00
11:42,30
12:55,22

Test 4
04:05,53
03:59,33
04:10,26
04:03,76
04:05,98
03:57,05
04:03,85
04:12,30
04:24,00
04:17,21
04:29,04

Test 5
08:27,58
08:28,52
08:29,52
08:37,47
08:38,42
08:32,94
08:44,38
08:52,40
08:54,63
09:18,26
08:57,10

Test 6
07:28,51
07:46,09
07:36,71
07:50,99
07:40,33
07:59,58
07:45,82
07:54,50
08:05,25
08:25,70

Test 7
10:27,61
10:41,03
10:46,70
10:52,40
11:07,59
11:05,84
11:04,54
11:07,71
11:30,12
11:47,43

Test 8
04:02,08
04:00,61
04:01,71
04:01,24
04:07,37
04:02,64
04:03,08
04:09,90
04:28,50
04:19,41

Test 9
08:33,08
08:36,45
08:44,58
08:36,86
08:47,89
08:44,76
08:49,55
08:57,08
09:10,66
09:18,60

Test 10
07:32,91
07:38,11
07:39,54
07:39,23
07:47,00
07:48,89
07:44,78
08:05,71
08:10,76
08:34,67

=

=

Test 11

10:32,44
10:52,64
10:51,20
11:01,91
10:55,82
11:19,83
11:07,61
11:27,55
11:35,47
12:05,25

[HARFSEN

M MDTORRUCCRS
N 'Hemono

Test 12
04:01,55
04:03,74
04:05,35
03:59,32
04:05,73
04:02,88
04:03,60
04:14,87
04:20,40
04:24,73

Other Code



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

501 KRYWULT Sebastian
502 GOTTVALD Martin
504 PAAVOLA Mika

506 VINTERS Janis

503 LENSELINK Peter
507 LEPONIEMI Marko
517 ANDERSSON Patrik
519 KNUIMAN Henk

511 GRIMM Mario

510 LINDROOS Pasi

521 WOLTING erwin

520 GONLAG Bram

522 DOKOUPIL Petr

512 ELM Olle

516 ANDERSSON Christer
518 SCHUTTEL Dirk

Movit

Fed Nat

PZM Poland
SMF Czech. Rep.
SML Finland
LaMSF Latvia
KNMV  Netherlands
SML Finland
SVEMO Sweden
KNMV  Netherlands
DMSB Germany
SML Finland
KNMV  Netherlands
KNMV  Netherlands
ACCR Czech. Rep.
SVEMO Sweden
SVEMO Sweden
KNMV  Netherlands

Bike

KTM
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM

KTM
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM
Sherco
KTM

KTM

KTM

Beta

KTM

KTM
Husgvarna

Total Result

1:40:55,06
1:41:18,86
1:41:33,71
1:41:38,13
1:41:42,63
1:43:43,62
1:43:44,54
1:43:48,93
1:46:43,08
1:46:58,90
1:49:15,34
1:52:29,07
1:53:07,59
1:54:17,59
1:57:03,75
1:57:09,23

Time Test1

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:01
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

09:11,89
09:18,87
09:17,65
09:15,48
09:26,51
09:15,09
09:20,29
09:34,55
09:46,24
09:44,72
09:50,82
10:02,10
09:58,70
10:13,60
10:21,77
10:33,85

Test 2
08:52,86
08:21,84
08:25,56
08:21,15
08:16,34
08:08,97
08:23,86
08:34,36
08:47,54
08:40,03
08:48,50
08:56,55
09:25,15
09:03,22
09:15,76
09:25,22

Vet

Test 3
11:51,25
11:40,72
11:44,88
11:50,54
11:44,31
11:42,46
11:58,74
12:04,68
12:25,80
12:14,53
12:56,17
13:26,36
13:30,91
13:32,73
14:04,23
13:46,07

Test 4
04:28,03
04:28,85
04:41,90
04:22,09
04:19,48
04:58,13
04:34,34
04:27,55
04:32,80
04:33,68
04:47,46
04:52,73
05:05,45
05:06,80
05:10,76
05:13,24

Test 5
09:04,70
09:14,20
09:11,83
09:23,15
09:13,23
09:28,48
09:24,16
09:27,41
09:30,65
09:57,29
09:55,35
10:14,14
10:13,94
10:22,64
10:49,98
10:40,03

Test 6
08:05,08
08:13,48
08:13,73
08:18,71
08:23,30
08:22,24
08:28,38
08:30,25
08:50,19
08:36,55
08:47,47
09:05,82
09:24,11
09:13,30
09:34,69
09:22,98

Test 7
11:23,15
11:43,58
11:46,38
11:46,63
11:48,54
11:35,50
12:01,70
11:55,45
12:18,24
12:25,86
12:48,59
13:08,81
13:00,09
13:03,91
13:26,72
13:52,65

Test 8
04:23,77
04:27,83
04:27,53
04:25,87
04:16,09
04:26,07
04:35,76
04:25,30
04:57,34
04:39,51
04:48,80
04:57,39
05:01,14
04:58,00
05:11,95
04:58,26

Test 9
08:58,79
09:15,75
09:10,85
09:14,62
09:18,54
09:14,10
09:25,71
09:40,25
09:41,19
09:56,12
09:50,78
10:12,21
10:06,23
10:22,88
10:43,39
10:31,03

=

Test 10
08:06,46
08:16,89
08:06,83
08:18,92
08:28,88
08:29,60
08:32,40
08:31,70
08:36,99
08:49,82
08:48,49
09:12,37
09:06,97
09:28,57
09:27,73
09:25,80

. —

Test 11
11:51,84
11:44,34
11:54,44
11:56,25
12:01,92
12:21,89
12:18,64
12:05,05
12:25,35
12:43,90
13:00,46
13:26,42
13:18,26
13:50,13
13:57,58
14:17,56

M MDTORRUCCRS
N 'Hemono

Test 12  Other Code
04:27,23 00:10 S
04:32,50
04:32,12
04:24,74
04:25,50
04:41,07
04:40,55
04:32,38
04:50,74
04:36,88
04:52,44
04:54,17
04:56,65
05:01,80
04:59,20
05:02,54



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Num Name Competitor

©O~NOOJTRWNPR

601 DANIELS Jane

605 KLINK Nina

604 BERZELIUS Hanna
602 NYQVIST Marita

611 BRAAM Kimberley

610 BERREZ Juliette

607 ROCHE Valerie

606 SIEKKINEN Jennifer
609 KARIKUUSI Annamaria
603 ROSSAT Audrey

Movit

Fed
ACU
KNMV
SVEMO
SML
KNMV
FFM
FFM
SML
SML
FFM

Nat
G.Britain
Netherland
Sweden
Finland
Netherland
France
France
Finland
Finland
France

Bike
Husgvarna
KTM

KTM
Yamaha
Husgvarna
Yamaha
Sherco
KTM
Yamaha
Husgvarna

1:44:02,82
1:48:50,19
1:49:02,07
1:49:18,87
1:50:54,21
1:53:54,66
1:56:46,18
1:58:41,40
2:07:08,26

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

Total Result Time Test1

09:15,81
09:36,27
09:59,28
09:52,32
09:45,55
10:09,30
10:24,33
11:09,86
10:49,35
09:58,43

Test 2

08:29,49
08:59,90
08:49,64
08:49,82
08:57,77
09:12,28
09:13,83
09:52,41
10:07,82
09:10,44

Wom

Test 3

11:58,65
12:42,59
12:26,78
12:31,99
13:04,98
13:06,82
13:10,91
13:31,02
14:28,50
13:12,03

Test 4

04:37,16
04:34,54
05:07,11
04:50,04
04:39,36
05:04,78
05:10,54
05:14,08
05:29,02
05:09,44

Test 5

09:39,58
09:40,64
09:52,31
09:58,26
09:46,81
10:07,17
10:29,10
10:29,50
11:33,06
10:19,48

Test 6

08:33,81
08:55,80
08:41,97
08:54,04
09:01,81
09:15,70
09:35,57
09:31,41
10:24,53
09:25,79

Test 7

12:08,22
12:36,34
12:35,03
12:38,77
12:50,68
13:18,75
13:41,99
14:06,54
14:53,38
13:16,73

Test 8

04:32,64
04:37,88
04:48,42
04:44,60
04:42,53
05:01,68
05:11,06
05:12,34
05:36,33
05:00,15

Test 9

09:32,30
09:45,19
10:06,14
09:56,64
10:07,98
10:30,22
10:51,94
10:46,65
11:43,67

Test 10

08:30,66
09:08,83
09:03,76
09:05,02
09:19,07
09:27,35
09:44,46
09:35,86
10:46,24

"“ Fm*;’sm i

v IMOTORRUDCRS
D\ 2R

Test 11 Test 12
12:09,33  04:35,18
13:22,97 04:49,24
12:50,33  04:41,30
12:59,03  04:58,34
13:46,05 04:51,63
13:34,12  05:06,48
13:56,17  05:16,27
13:59,45 05:12,28
15:37,49  05:38,86

Other Code



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2 Club . ‘
WA e

AV 4
Pos Team Total Result Numl Namel Resultl Num2 Name2 Result2 Num3 Name3 Result3 Num4 Name4 Result4
1 REDMOTO (ESTONIA) 04:46:33,39 114 neLanpeErEemil 01:34:01,78 16 BIENE Priit 01:37:47,43 402 vusNARannar  01:34:44,18 02:00:00,00
2 KBS UAMK TEAM KRUPICKA (CZ) 04:57:20,37 406 BALAS Jan 01:34:36,49 207 kuLHANEK Martin ~ 01:45:31,45 213 SEFR Jakub 01:37:12,43 02:00:00,00

Movit



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2 .
N7 i

Pos Team Total Result Numl Namel Resultl Num2 Name2 Result2 Num3 Name3 Result3 Num4 Name4 Result4
1 ACU (GREAT BRITAIN) 04:33:04,87 103 FREEMAN Brad 01:26:25,78 104 DENT James 01:33:13,81 301 sAGAR Tom 02:00:00,00 313 snow Alex 01:33:25,27
2 ACCR (CZECH REPUBLIC) 04:34:35,72 1 MARKVART Patrik 01:29:59,64 302 ROMANCIK Jaromir 01:31:13,11 403 HELMICH Ondrej 01:33:22,97 02:00:00,00
3 KNMV (NETHERLANDS) 04:36:39,75 405 DOLFING Lucas 01:32:58,42 311 PITTENS Wesley 01:30:21,93 309 BRUIISTEN Daan 01:34:31,20 203 PITTENS Thierry 01:33:19,41
4 DMSB (GERMANY) 04:39:02,22 303 NEUBERT Marco 01:30:48,30 404 RISSE Mark 02:00:00,00 407 RAMBOW Nico 01:37:07,72 304 VON ZITZEWITZ Davide 01:31:06,20
5 FMI (ITALY) 04:39:03,16 201 CONFORTI Guido 01:36:23,20 116 BRUSCHI Nicholo 01:35:02,11 101 PELLEGRINELLI Nicolas ~ 01:32:06,68 401 MICHELUZ Maurizio 01:31:54,38
6 FFM (FRANCE) 04:47:56,35 306 SERVAJEAN Swan 01:36:31,65 78 BULLY Clement 02:00:00,00 310 BEREPION Alexis 01:36:12,73 305 coTTON Rudy 01:35:11,97
7 SVEMO (SWEDEN) 05:00:10,01 307 NORDH Anton 01:35:54,20 210 GUNNERHEIM Felix 01:44:45,81 111 WAHLSTROM Erik 01:39:30,00 69 HAMNAS Edvin 02:00:00,00
8 SMF (SLOVAKIA) 05:01:04,53 120 zAHUSTEL Jakub 01:45:25,74 312 SEVELA Miroslav 01:40:17,25 6 ZBORAN Tomas 01:35:21,54 02:00:00,00
9 PZM (POLAND) 05:01:52,50 10 KARGUL Gregorz 01:41:30,13 118 maGIEROWSKI Damian  01:39:27,31 108 TOMICZEK Adam 02:00:00,00 501 KRYWULT Sebastian 01:40:55,06

Movit



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2 Nations_Jun

MOTOFRUDCRS
YHEENIGING

Pos Team Total Result Numl Namel Resultl Num2 Name2 Result2 Num3 Name3 Result3 Num4 Name4 Result4
1 FMI (ITALY) 04:35:37,92 117 FACCHETTI Emanuele 01:32:10,42 76 MACORITTO Lorenzo 02:00:00,00 61 PAVONI Matteo 01:31:36,90 62 VERONA Andrea 01:31:50,61
2 SVEMO (SWEDEN) 04:37:11,65 7 GUNNERHEIM Alexander 01:34:07,47 4 sSKOOG Pontus 01:32:04,47 2 LIUNGBERG Erik 01:30:59,72 102 BoRJESSON Jesper ~ 02:00:00,00
3 ACU (GREAT BRITAIN) 04:50:55,37 5 SUBACHUS Jake 02:00:00,00 9 BURUD Kevin 01:38:10,20 17 WALTON Alex 01:39:01,27 109 FLOCKHART Fraser 01:33:43,90
4 ACCR (CZECH REPUBLIC) 04:57:34,41 106 HADEK Jiri 01:36:51,30 68 zIVNY Adolf 01:36:28,55 74 FRIEDRICH Robert 01:44:14,56 02:00:00,00
5 FFM (FRANCE) 05:15:56,93 64 BEAUD Alexis 02:00:00,00 63 DUBOST Thomas 01:33:25,74 415 FLICK Xavier 02:00:00,00 79 DEVOULX Isaac 01:42:31,19
6 DMSB (GERMANY) 05:16:36,02 15 moscH Yannik 01:38:05,59 70 ALLERS Jan 01:38:30,44 02:00:00,00 02:00:00,00

Movit



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2 Trade

MOTOFRUDERS
YHRERIGING

Pos Team Total Result Numl Namel Resultl Num2 Name2 Result2 Num3 Name3 Result3 Num4 Name4 Result4
1 HEIKOS BAD BOYS (DMSB/Germany) 04:37:26,17 304 VON zITZEWITZ Davide 01:31:06,20 303 NEUBERT Marco 01:30:48,30 202 ROSSE Jonathan 01:35:31,67 02:00:00,00
2 HUSQVARNA OSELLINI TEAM (FMl/Italy) 04:38:47,09 62 VERONA Andrea 01:31:50,61 116 BRUSCHI Nicholo 01:35:02,11 401 MICHELUZ Maurizio 01:31:54,38 02:00:00,00
3 KTM WPM TEAM (KNMV/Netherlands) 04:40:26,22 308 NIJKAMP Robin 01:31:57,45 309 BRUIISTEN Daan 01:34:31,20 409 WASSINK Mark 01:33:57,57 02:00:00,00
4 EXO BIKE REDMOTO (EMF/Estonia) 04:46:33,39 16 BIENE Priit 01:37:47,43 114 HELANDER Eemil 01:34:01,78 402 UUSNA Rannar 01:34:44,18 02:00:00,00
5 SA RACING (FMl/lItaly) 05:08:29,88 76 MACORITTO Lorenzo 02:00:00,00 101 PELLEGRINELLI Nicolas ~ 01:32:06,68 201 CONFORTI Guido 01:36:23,20 02:00:00,00
6 KTM NOVI CORONA KIELCE (PZM/Poland) 05:20:22,37 108 ToMICZEK Adam 02:00:00,00 118 MAGIEROWSKI Damian 01:39:27,31 501 KrRYWULT Sebastian ~ 01:40:55,06 02:00:00,00

Movit



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2

Pos Team
1 SML (FINLAND)
2 KNMV (NETHERLANDS)
3 SVEMO (SWEDEN)
4 ACCR (CZECH REPUBLIC)
5 DMSB (GERMANY)
6 SMF (SLOWAKIA)

Movit

C Total Result

OFRP NWWW

05:12:16,23
05:18:00,63
05:35:05,88
05:34:26,46
05:46:43,08
06:00:00,00

Numl Namel
504 PAAVOLA Mika
503 LENSELINK Peter
516 ANDERSSON Christer
502 GOTTVALD Martin
511 GRIMM Mario
508 BOHUSLAV Radek

Resultl
01:41:33,71
01:41:42,63
01:57:03,75
01:41:18,86
01:46:43,08
02:00:00,00

Veteran

Num2 Name2
505 MUKKALA Janne
519 KNUIMAN Henk
512 ELmolle
522 DOKOUPIL Petr
509 VON AHLEN Mike
513 MARENCHEK Jozef

Result2
02:00:00,00
01:43:48,93
01:54:17,59
01:53:07,59
02:00:00,00
02:00:00,00

Num3 Name3
507 LEPONIEMI Marko
520 GONLAG Bram
517 ANDERSSON Patrik

514 PREIS Viadimir

Result3
01:43:43,62
01:52:29,07
01:43:44,54
02:00:00,00
02:00:00,00
02:00:00,00

b V4

Num4 Name4
510 LINDROOS Pasi

MOTORRUCCRS
YHREMGNG

Result4
01:46:58,90
02:00:00,00
02:00:00,00
02:00:00,00
02:00:00,00
02:00:00,00



KNMV Enduro EC 2016-10-29 Harfsen Day 2 Women

?Fg_g’mlh v '-":'TO‘!:UC(‘ﬂ
w v YHEMGNG

Pos Team Total Result Numl Namel Resultl Num2 Name2 Result2 Num3 Name3 Result3 Num4 Name4 Result4
1 SMI (FINLAND) 05:48:00,26 602 NYQvisT Marita  01:49:18,87 606 SIEKKINEN Jennifer  01:58:41,40 609 kARIKUUSI Annamaria ~ 02:07:08,26 02:00:00,00
2 FFM (France) 05:50:40,84 603 RossAT Audrey  02:00:00,00 607 ROCHE valerie 01:56:46,18 610 BERREZ Juliette 01:53:54,66 02:00:00,00

Movit



